Prince George's County Fair Beautiful Baby Contest We are proud that the PRINCE GEORGE'S SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT is the sponsor of the Prince George's County Fair Beautiful BabyContest!

Come enter your beautiful baby in the 2022 Prince George's County Fair Beautiful Baby Contest! Held onSunday, September 11, 2022 at 2:00 PM. **Contest is open to Prince George's County Residents only.**

Sign up will start at 1:30 PM

There is no fee to enter the Beautiful Baby Contest,

however, entry in the contest **<u>does not</u>** include Fair admission.

BRING THIS COMPLETED FORM TO SAVE TIME AT THE FAIR

Fair Admission – Ages 13 & up – \$6.00 ---- Ages 6–12 – \$5.00 ---- Under Age 6 – Free

CHILD MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN

Boys and girls will be judged separately in each of the following categories.

(Please circle the category that you are entering)

Group 1: 6 to 12 months (Born 9/2021 – 3/2022)

Group 2: 13 to 24 months (9/2020 - 8/2021)

Group 3: 25 to 36 months (Born 9/2019-8/2020)

Twins: 6 to 36 months (Judged only if there are enough entries in this category)

Please **PRINT, PRINT, PRINT**, the following information to register your child

Child's Name: _____

Parent's Name: _____

Address (must be in Prince George's County): _____

Child's Date of Birth: _____Child's age: ____Child's sex: _____

Phone Number (where parent can bereached): ______

Baby Contest Photo Release

By entering my child/children in the Baby Contest, I hereby give the Prince George's County Fair Association the absolute right and permission to use photographic pictures of my child/children and/or me, or in which they and/or I may be included in whole or in part, or composite or distorted on character or form, in conjunction with my own or a fictitious name, or reproductions thereof in color, or otherwise, made through any media at our venue or elsewhere, for art, advertising, trade or any other lawful purpose whatever.

I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect and/or approve the finished product or advertising copy that may be used in connection therewith, or the use in which it may beapplied.

I hereby release, discharge, and agree to save the Prince George's County Fair Association any liability by virtue of any blurring, distortion, alteration, optical illusion, or use in composite form, whether intentional or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in the taking of the said pictures, or in any processing tending toward the completion of the finished product.

Signature of Parent_____

_Date _____